

23.05.2022: xəbər

Department Head at Conference in Shusha

On May 19-20, 2022, Rovshan Abbasov, Head of the Department of Geography and Environment at Khazar University, participated in a conference in Shusha entitled " Advancing Post-Conflict Humanitarian Agenda: Sustainable Development through the Revitalization of the Cultural Environment." The conference was dedicated to the issues of revitalization of the cultural environment and sustainable development in Shusha and the other liberated territories.

Rovshan Abbasov spoke at the conference on "Sustainable use of ecosystem services and moral values."

Departament müdiri Şuşada keçirilən konfransda

2022-ci il mayın 19-20-də Xəzər Universiteti Coğrafiya və ətraf mühit departamentinin müdiri Rövşən Abbasov Şuşa şəhərində keçirilən "Postmünaqişə humanitar gündəliyinin inkişaf etdirilməsi: mədəni mühitin canlandırılması yolu ilə davamlı inkişaf" (Advancing Post-conflict Humanitarian Agenda: Sustainable development through revitalization of the cultural environment) adlı konfransda iştirak etmişdir. Konfrans Şuşa şəhəri və işğaldan azad olunmuş ərazilərdə mədəni mühitin canlandırılması və dayanıqlı inkişaf məsələlərinə həsr olunmuşdur. Rövşən Abbasov konfransda "Ekosistem xidmətlərindən dayanıqlı istifadə imkanları və mənəzi dəyərlər" mövzusunda çıxış etmişdir.









